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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 9503.90.0045

Mr. Joseph Hoffacker

BARTHCO Trade Consultants, Inc.

7575 Holstein Avenue

Philadelphia, PA 19153

RE:
The tariff classification of the "Fabric Stuffed Doll Furniture" made in China.

Dear Mr. Hoffacker:

In a letter dated April 27, 2000, you requested a tariff classification ruling on behalf or your client, Consolidated Stores, Inc.

Information sheets and photographs were presented for two items described as doll furniture.  The first article is item #M9061087N and is described as a "Fabric stuffed furniture, Doll Armchair".  The armchair measures 12" wide, 8" deep, and 9" high. It comes in three colors, burgundy, green and red.

The second article is item #M9061086N and is described as a "Fabric stuffed furniture, Doll Sofa".  The sofa measures 15 3/4" wide, 11 1/4" deep and 11 1/4" high.  It also comes in three colors, burgundy, green and red.

The applicable subheading for the "Fabric stuffed furniture, Doll Armchair", item #M9061087N and the "Fabric stuffed furniture, Doll Sofa", item #M9061086N will be 9503.90.0045, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for Other toys, reduced-sized (“scale”) models and similar recreational models, working or not; puzzles of all kinds, parts and accessories thereof; other, other toys and models.  The rate of duty is free.

This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey R. Walgreen

Port Director

Portland, Maine

